
HPM Directory

Division Head
Abraham, Jean (PhD) D262 Mayo;

PWB15-231
612-625-4375 abrah042@umn.edu

Assistant to Division Head
Kelli Johnson D384 Mayo 612-624-1457 johns706@umn.edu

Research Centers
CARHE
RESDAC 420 Delaware St SE, MMC 97, Minneapolis MN, 55455
RHRC University Office Plaza, 2221 University Ave SE, #350, Minneapolis, MN 55414
SHADAC University Office Plaza, 2221 University Ave SE, #345, Minneapolis, MN 55414

Degree Programs
Program Location Coordinator Phone (612)

MHA Program D260A Mayo Betsy Ryan 626-7349
Executive MHA Program D260B Mayo Janet Duff 625-0857
MPH-PHAP Program C304 Mayo Jason Hill 625-7096
PhD-HSRP&A Program D262 Mayo Kari Volkmann-Carlsen 624-9432
MS-HSRP&A Program D262 Mayo Kari Volkmann-Carlsen 624-9432

Conference Rooms
Location Phone (612)

Dornblaser, D270-4 Mayo (inside D262 Mayo Suite) 625-1321
15th Floor, 15-205 PWB 624-6427
15th Floor, 15-210 PWB (Large flex room) 624-2780
A270 Mayo 626-2754
D330-3 Mayo 624-8487
Finance, D305 Mayo 624-9920
SHADAC 626-9648
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Faxes
Location Phone (612)

D262 Mayo - Degree Programs Office 626-8328
D305 Mayo – Finance and Admin Office 624-4408
D312 Mayo (not monitored) 626-9346
PWB 15-205 - Health Policy & Management 624-2196
SHADAC 624-1493

Full Time Faculty
Name Title Location Phone (612) Email

Beebe, Tim (PhD) Professor and
Interim SPH
Dean

D383 Mayo 625-6949 beebe026@umn.edu

Berg, Bjorn (PhD) Assistant
Professor

D362 Mayo 626-2061 bberg@umn.edu

Blewett, Lynn (PhD) Professor SHADAC
15-227 PWB

625-2594
626-4739

blewe001@umn.edu

Butler, Mary (PhD) Associate
Professor

D381 Mayo 624-6124 butl0092@umn.edu

Call, Kathleen Thiede
(PhD)

Professor 15-223 PWB
SHADAC

624-3922
625-2932

callx001@umn.edu

Carroll, Caitlin (PhD) Assistant
Professor

15-230 PWB 626-0943 carrollc@umn.edu

Christianson, Jon (PhD) Professor 15-225 PWB 625-3849 chris001@umn.edu

Cross, Dori (PhD) Assistant
Professor

15-228 PWB 301-2570 dcross@umn.edu

Dill, Janette (PhD) Associate
Professor

15-213 PWB 625-8595 dill0221@umn.edu

Dowd, Bryan (PhD) Professor 15-215 PWB 624-5468 dowdx001@umn.edu

Enns, Eva (PhD) Associate
Professor

15-219 PWB 626-4581 eenns@umn.edu

Fashaw-Walters,
Shekinah (PhD)

Assistant
Professor

D386 Mayo 301-0299 safw@umn.edu

Gaugler, Joseph (PhD) Professor D351-1 Mayo 626-2485 gaug0015@umn.edu

Golberstein, Ezra (PhD) Associate
Professor

15-217 PWB 626-2572 egolber@umn.edu

Gollust, Sarah (PhD) Associate
Professor

15-232 PWB 626-2618 sgollust@umn.edu

Hardeman, Rachel
(PhD)

Associate
Professor

D359 Mayo 626-2803 hard0222@umn.edu
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Henning-Smith, Carrie
(PhD)

Associate
Professor

RHRC 626-4512 henn0329@umn.edu

Huckfeldt, Peter (PhD) Associate
Professor

15-226 PWB 301-1320 huckfeld@umn.edu

Kozhimannil, Katy
(PhD)

Professor D374 Mayo 626-3812 kbk@umn.edu

Kuntz, Karen (ScD) Professor D360 Mayo 625-9333 kmkuntz@umn.edu

McAlpine, Donna (PhD) Associate
Professor

D376 Mayo 625-9919 mcalp004@umn.edu

Moscovice, Ira (PhD) Professor 15-221 PWB
RHRC

624-8618
625-2642

mosco001@umn.edu

Neprash, Hannah (PhD) Assistant
Professor

15-229 PWB 626-3816 hneprash@umn.edu

Nikpay, Sayeh (PhD) Associate
Professor

15-211 PWB 301-6027 snikpay@umn.edu

Nkimbeng, Manka Assistant
Professor

D330-7 Mayo 624-3904 manka@umn.edu

Parsons, Helen (PhD) Associate
Professor

D369 Mayo 625-0404 pars0100@umn.edu

Rockwood, Todd (PhD) Associate
Professor

C313 Mayo 625-3993 rockw001@umn.edu

Shippee, Nathan (PhD) Associate
Professor

D375 Mayo 624-3579 nshippee@umn.edu

Shippee, Tetyana (PhD) Associate
Professor

D371 Mayo 626-3065 tshippee@umn.edu

Virnig, Beth (PhD) Professor A365 Mayo 624-4426 virni001@umn.edu

White, Katie (EdD) Associate
Professor

D361 Mayo 625-9169 kmwhite@umn.edu

Wurtz, Rebecca (MD) Associate
Professor

C398 Mayo 625-1387 rwurtz@umn.edu

Professors Emeritus
Name Title Location Phone (612) Email

Feldman, Roger (PhD) Professor Emeritus D378 Mayo 624-5669 feldm002@umn.edu

Foote, Susan (JD) Professor Emerita Off-site 651-336-7995 foote003@umn.edu

Garrard, Judith (PhD) Professor Emeritus Off-site Use e-mail jgarrard@umn.edu

Grant, Les (PhD) Associate
Professor Emeritus

Off-site Use e-mail grant004@umn.edu

Kralewski, John (PhD) Professor Emeritus Off-site 624-2912 krale001@umn.edu

Litman, Theodor (PhD) Professor Emeritus D378 Mayo 626-7344 litma001 @umn.edu

McBean, Marshall (MD) Professor Emeritus Off-site Use e-mail mcbea002@umn.edu

Nyman, John (PhD) Professor Emeritus Off-Site Use e-mail nyman001@umn.edu
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Potthoff, Sandy (PhD) Associate
Professor Emeritus

Off-Site Use e-mail potth001@umn.edu

Veninga, Robert (PhD) Professor Emeritus Off-site Use e-mail venin001@umn.edu

Weckworth, Vernon
(PhD)

Professor Emeritus D378 Mayo 624-9000 weckw001@umn.edu

Zismer, Daniel (PhD) Professor Emeritus Off-site Use e-mail Zisme006@umn.edu

Staff
Name Title Location Phone (612) Email

Abrams, Lori Senior Lecturer D260A Mayo 301-2754 lja@umn.edu

Albers, Elizabeth Research
Professional 2

LTC 454-0415 alber304@umn.edu

Alsop, Decker Executive Accounts
Specialist (Payroll)

D305-7 Mayo 624-4623 also0003@umn.edu

Anderson, Matt Senior Lecture

Armbruster, Ryan Senior Fellow A270A Mayo 625-4437 armb0001@umn.edu

Baker, Zachary Post-Doctoral
Associate

D330-8 Mayo 301-2749 bake1374@umn.edu

Baldwin, Carol Executive Accounts
Specialist

D305-4 Mayo 625-1667 baldw006@umn.edu

Basile Ibrahim,
Bridget

Post-Doctoral
Associate

RHRC basil045@umn.edu

Bean, Nathan Researcher 4 RHRC bean@umn.edup

Beekman, Steve Researcher 5 ResDAC beekm020@umn.edu

Behrens, Katie Researcher 5 D527 Mayo behr0042@umn.eCadu

Birkeland, Robyn Research
Professional 4

D330-5 Mayo 626-8872 birke015@umn.edu

Card, Krista G&C Prof 3
G&C Generalist

D305-6 Mayo 624-8582 cardx001@umn.edu

Chantarat, Tongtan
(Bert)

Post-Doctoral Fellow CARHE chant083@umn.edu

Cole-Hill, Cheryl Office/Administrative
Services Supervisor

D305-3 Mayo 624-5672 ccolehil@umn.edu

Coslin, Carrie Research Project
Specialist 2

A369 Mayo
ResDAC

625-5228 cosl0001@umn.edu

Diedrich, Wendy G&C Prof 3
G&C Generalist

D382 Mayo 626-4692 diedr006@umn.edu

Engeriser, Emily Executive Accounts
Specialist

D305-2 Mayo 301-2808 enge0460@umn.edu

Forte, Mary Researcher 6 D527-2 Mayo 624-5750 fort0023@umn.edu
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Franck Thompson,
Elizabeth

Researcher 5 D355 Mayo
ResDAC

626-8492 thom2644@umn.edu

Frazier, Robbin Comm Relations
Outreach Spec 2

D330-1 Mayo frazi248@umn.edu

Fritz, Alyssa Research
Professional 2

CARHE ahfritz@umn.edu

Gibbons, Aaron Info Tech Specialist D363 Mayo 624-7601 amg@umn.edu

Grande, Stuart Lecturer C305 Mayo 625-3790 sgrande@umn.edu

Hagel, Stephanie Student Services
Program Specialist 2

A270C Mayo 624-9588 shagel@umn.edu

Hartman, Lacey Researcher 7 SHADAC 625-0410 hartm042@umn.edu

Hest, Robert Research 5 SHADAC 626-0577 hestx005@umn.edu

Hill, Jason Student Services
Professional 2

C304 Mayo 625-7096 hill2064@umn.edu

Hing, Anna Post-Doctoral Fellow CARHE hing0013@umn.edu

Homyak, Patricia G&C Pro 3
G&C Generalist

Off-site 624-6162 homya001@umn.edu

Ingvalson, Stephanie Researcher 2 FLTC inga040@umn.edu

Jarosek, Stephanie Researcher 6 A369 Mayo
ResDAC

625-5683 herb0079@umn.edu

Johnson, Elma Research
Professional 3

D351 Mayo 625-8954 joh09825@umn.edu

Johnson, Kelli Assistant to the
Division Head/
Finances/ HR
Coordinator

D384 Mayo,
SHADAC

624-1457 johns706@umn.edu

Kahle, Carla End User Support 2 D363 Mayo 624-7601 cjk@umn.edu

Komoto, Kendra Researcher 5 D355 Mayo
ResDAC

626-3963 komot004@umn.edu

Koper, Jennifer Research
Professional 2

A354/55 Mayo
ResDAC

624-1964 kope0045@umn.edu

Lahr, Megan Researcher 5 RHRC 624-3921 lahrx074@umn.edu

Lanigan, Lindsey Research
Professional 3

SHADAC 625-5062 lani0058@umn.edu

Le Blanc, Andre CARHE lebla140@umn.edu

Leider, JP Senior Lecturer C397 Mayo 626-5360 leider@umn.edu

Lloyd, Kevin Finance Manager 1
Fin Gnrlst

D308 Mayo 624-0396 lloyd138@umn.edu

Louwagie, Katie Research Nurse 3 D330-5 Mayo 626-4776 wocke007@umn.edu

Lukanen, Elizabeth Researcher 7 SHADAC 626-1537 elukanen@umn.edu

MacDougall, Hannah Post-Doctoral Fellow RHRC macdo327@umn.edu

Magnuson, Anya M&C Pron1 amagnus@umn.edu
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Comm Gen

McFalls, Matt Researcher 5 D355 Mayo
ResDAC

626-0980 mcfal012@umn.edu

McWhite, Jillene Fin Pro 2
Fin Gnrlst

D305-4 Mayo 626-4402 jmcwhite@umn.edu

Mickelsen, Ruth Senior Lecturer C397 Mayo 626-5360 micke029@umn.edu

Mikal, Jude Researcher 6 C312 Mayo 626-6063 jpmikal@umn.edu

Miller, Chris Student Services
Professional 2

C304 Mayo 626-3716 mill3394@umn.edu

Mills, Samantha
(Sam)

Researcher 4 RHRC 623-8312 mills330@umn.edu

Mishek, Justine Senior Lecturer A269C Mayo 651
327-7057

jmishek@umn.edu

Mohamed, Laden CARHE moham877@umn.edu

Moone, Rajean Associate Director of
Education

D330-6 moon0060@umn.edu

Mwangi, Esther Researcher 5 D355 Mayo
ResDAC

mwang030@umn.edu

Nelson, Torie Researcher 5 Off-site Off-site nels6973@umn.edu

Nye, Jerry Lecturer D262 Mayo 845-0758 nyexx046@umn.edu

Ostby, Lindsey M&C Prof 4
Comm Gen

A364 Mayo -
ResDAC

624-1448 ostby014@umn.edu

Ouellette, Jeannine M & C Pro 4 D527-5 Mayo 624-6978 jeannine@umn.edu

Parrish, Kim Senior Lecturer D264 Mayo 624-1947 peder115@umn.edu

Percy, Autumn Student Services
Prof  1

D262.1 Mayo 626-4182 percy011@umn.edu

Perez, Teresa Education Program
Specialist 2

A264 Mayo 626-1947 perezt@umn.edu

Peterson, Christina MHA Operations
Specialist

D260B Mayo pet00779@umn.edu

Peterson, Michael Research
Professional 2

ResDAC pete8738@umn.edu

Pick, Madeline Researcher 4 RHRC pickx016@umn.edu

Planalp, Colin Researcher 6 SHADAC 625-4835 cplanalp@umn.edu

Queeglay, Miamon Research
Professional 2

CARHE mqueegla@umn.edu

Rath, Mona Administrative
Associate 2

C396 Mayo 626-7378 mrath@umn.edu

Reese, Jennifer Research
Professional 2

A354/55 Mayo
ResDAC

625-2205 jreese@umn.edu

Rosebush, Christina Researcher 6 D349-1
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Rydberg, Kathryn Research
Professional 2

D527-6 Mayo reedx472@umn.edu

Saykao, Sammy Researcher 5 A369 Mayo
ResDAC

625-5479 sayka005@umn.edu

Schouviller, Lisa Fin Pro 3 D305-1 Mayo 624-8526 schou006@umn.edu

Schwehr, Natalie Researcher 6 SHADAC 624-1632 schwe425@umn.edu

Seitchick, Jessica Researcher 5 ResDAC seitc001@umn.edu

Siedelman, Lori Research Manager 2 D355 Mayo
ResDAC

626-9994 sied0020@umn.edu8

Silvis, Keelia CARHE silv0159@umn.edu

Skarphol, Tricia Research Support
Manager 1

EQuaLS ande3698@umn.edu

Stewart, Andrea M&C Pro 1
Comm Gen

SHADAC 624-4850 astewart@umn.edu

Suneson, Pamela Executive Office &
Administrative
Specialist

SHADAC 624-4802 psuneson@umn.edu

Trachet, Sarah G&C Pro 3
G&C Generalist

D385 Mayo 624-0454 scatt001@umn.edu

Turner, Karen Developer 2 SHADAC 625-2339 katurner@umn.edu

Tuttle, Mariana Research
Professional 2

RHRC 626-8401 tuttl090@umn.edu

Vick, Rebecca Researcher 5 ResDAC vick0060@umn.edu

Volkmann-Carlsen,
Kari

Student Services
Professional 2

A270D Mayo 624-9432 volk0084@umn.edu

Voss, Elizabeth Researcher 5 D355 Mayo -
ResDAC

626-8492 came0089@umn.edu

Wagner, Brittin Researcher 6 D527-3 Mayo blwagner@umn.edu

Wicklund, Kyra Researcher 5 ResDAC wickl166@umn.edu

Woodhouse, Mark Sys/Database
Design/Admin 2

D330-10 Mayo 624-0635 woodh001@umn.edu

Worrall, Christina Researcher 6 SHADAC 624-4934 cworrall@umn.edu

Zylla, Emily Researcher 6 SHADAC 624-1566 ezylla@umn.edu
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